THE DATASHEET OF
UFB200FA40
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
Description
VR = 400V
VF(typ.) = 1.0V
IF(AV) = 200A

M4 SCREW AND WASHER INCLUDED
SOT-227 Package Details
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 4
1 - ULTRAFAST RECTIFIER
2 - Ultrafst Pt diffused
3 - Current  Rating (200 = 200A)
4 - Circuit Configuration (2 separate Diodes, parallel pin-out)
5 - Package Indicator (SOT-227 Standard Isolated Base)
6 - Voltage Rating (40 = 400V)
7 - Special Options
UF B 200 F A 40 -
6 7
Empty = No special Option
LC = n.a.
3
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  04/01
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.